Shenzhen Transtar Electronics Co., LTD

Letter of Authorization

Company: Shenzhen Transtar Electronics Co., LTD

Address: Colinda Industrial Park, Opposite Side of No. 15 Furong Road, Songgang, Bao'an, Shenzhen, China

Product Name: Wireless TV Speaker

Model Number: TV-9000, AB-9000, TV-8000, TV-3000, BT-9000, TV-7000, TV-XXXX

FCC Identifier: FCC ID: 2AI2STV-9000

We authorize Global United Technology Service Co., Ltd., No. 301-309, 3/F., Jinyuan Business Building, No.2, Laodong Industrial Zone, Xixiang Road, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518102, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within Global United Technology Service Co., Ltd. is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that Global United Technology Service Co., Ltd., No. 301-309, 3/F., Jinyuan Business Building, No.2, Laodong Industrial Zone, Xixiang Road, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518102, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by Global United Technology Service Co., Ltd. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Name: Thomas Yang

Date: 03-02-2018

Title:

Signature f applicant:

how